IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY CCURT
FOR THE DISTRICT-OF DELAWARE

Inre: ) Case No. 02-10109 (JIF)
' , o )
FANSTEEL INC.,, et al.,! ) Chapter 11 .
)}  (Jointly Admxmstered)
Debtors. ) Related Docket No.:2186

'CORR'EC'I‘ED2 ORDER GRANTING THE FINAL FEE APPLICATION OF
PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL, YOUNG, JONES & WEINTRAUB P.C.
[Re: Docket No. 21 86] -

Upon consideration of the Final Fee Application filed by Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl,
' Young, Jones & Weintraub P.C. (the “Fee Application) for compensatioo and the Court being :
informed that the Order entered on the ‘Fee Applications (Docket No. 2186) (the “Fee Order™)
contained a mathematical error and sufficient cause appearing therefore; it is hereby .

ORDERED that the Order is modified with respect to the allowance of Final
Compensz_afion and Reimbursement of Expeoses for t_lie'ﬁrm of Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl, Young,
Jones & Weintraub P.C. and the amounts listed on the attached Exhibit A are opproved; and it is
further . |

ORDERED that any amounts that femain outstanding on the Fee Application
may be paid by the Debtors and it is further

ORDERED that other than as noted herein the Order shall remain in full force

'womm

The Hon le\joseph\J»-f?arnan Jr.
Umt tes Dlstnct Court J udge

and effect

Dated:

'Ihe Debtors are the following entities: Fansteel Inc., Fansteel Holdings, Inc., Custom Technologies Corp., Escast, Inc.,
Wellman Dynamics Corp., Washington Mfg. Co., Phoenix Acrospace Corp. and American Sintered Technologies, Inc.:

This Corrected Order is entered to correct mathematical errors in calculation of fees and expenses awarded to Pachulski, Stang, .
Ziehl, Young, Jones, & Weintraub P.C. All other amounts are unchanged from the Courts Order dated April 26, 2004, Docket
No. 2186.

— N



EXHIBIT A

) 245 SR UIKL
Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl, . $67,154.00 $53,7232
Young, Jones & Weintraub (fees) (fees)
P.C. Counsel to Debtors :
(Docket No. 1695) [Certificate | September 1, - $21,160.52 $21,160.52
of No Objection No. 1770] - 2003 through (expenses) (expenses) $13,430.80
September 30, A .
2003 . $88,314.52 $74,883.72
(Total) (Total)
Pachulski, Stang, Zichl, $63,158.00 $50,526.40
Young, Jones & Weintraub . (fees) (fees)
P.C. Counsel to Debtors . : Co
(Docket No. 1761) [Certificate | October 1, 2003 $25,327.22 $25,327.22
of No Objection No. 1941] | through October (expenses) . (expenses) $12,631.60
A 31, 2003 ‘
$88,485.22 $75,853.62
(Total) (Total)
Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl, $106,445.75 $85,156.60
Young, Jones & Weintraub (fees) (fees)
P.C.
Counsel to Debtors (Docket November 1, $23,294.35 $23,294.35 L
No. 1955) 2003 through (expenses) (cxpenses) $21,289.15.
[Certificate of No Objection November 30, . .
Docket 2003 . $129,740.10 "$108,450.95
No. 2045] (Total) (Total)
Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl, $106,671.00 $85,336.80
Young, Jones & Weintraub (fees) (fees)
P.C. Counsel to Debtors .
(Docket No. 1974) [Certificate | December 1, $31,055.42 $31,055.42
of No Objection Docket -2003 through (expenses) (expenses) $21,334.20
No. 2063] December 31, | : : T
2003 . $137,726.42 $116,392.22
{Total) (Total)
Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl, January 1, 2004 $91,312.60 $73,050.08
Young, Jones & Weintraub through January (fees) (fees)
P.C. Counsel to Debtors - 23,2004 .
- (Docket No. 2087) ' $27,235.59 $27,235.59 .
[Certificate of No Objection (expenses) . (expehses) - $18,262.52
Docket | : ‘ ' |
No. 2128] $118,548.19 $100,285.67
. : __. (Total) . (Total)
FINAL FEE - January 15, - | . §1,704,872.10 $1,617,923.83
) 2002 through |- (fees) ' (fees)
Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl, January 23,
* Young, Jones & Weintraub 2004 $413,689.01 $413,689.01 ,
P.C. Counsel to Debtors {expenses) (expenses) $86,948.27
(Docket No. 2105)
[Certificate of No Objection $2,118,561.11 $2,031,612.84
Docket (Total) " (Total)
No. 2159]

DOCS_ DE:89416.5




